

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 564 OF 2023

Shri. Suhas Nanasaheb Ubhe ...APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Shankar Dattatraya KemseRESPONDENT

Adv. Chetan G. Patil for Applicant

Adv. Devashish Godbole a/w Adv. Aishwarya Shinde for
Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 26/03/2026.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)